

Entergy Nuclear Generation Company

Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station 600 Rocky Hill Road Plymouth, MA 02360

**J. F. Alexander**Director
Nuclear Assessment

March 20, 2000 ENGC Ltr.2.00.024

10 CFR 50.54(w)(3)

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

> Docket No. 50.293 <u>License No. DPR-35</u>

Subject: Annual Report of Property Damage Insurance Coverage

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.054(w)(3), we provide the following information. Entergy Nuclear Generation Company carries insurance to cover property damage to the Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station as follows:

## Type of Coverage and Insurer

## **Primary:**

Policy Period: 4/1/00-01

Insurer: Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited

Policy Number: P00-078 Policy Limit: \$500,000,000

## **Excess:**

Policy Period: 4/1/00-01

Insurer: Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited

Policy Number: X00-089 Policy Limit: \$615,000,000

Sincerely,

F. Alexander

RLC/vc

MOOI

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Page 2

cc: Mr. Alan B. Wang, Project Manager Project Directorate 1-3 Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Mail Stop: OWFN 8F2 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 1 White Flint North 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

> U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region 1 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

Senior Resident Inspector Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station